

Consolidated income statement

Note	2019	2018
1 Revenue	38,890	39,280
2 Operating costs	33,130	35,626
Other income	623	337
Other costs	671	182
1 Profit before depreciation, amortisation and impairment losses, etc. (EBITDA)	5,712	3,809
6,7 Depreciation, amortisation and impairment losses, net	4,287	3,737
3 Gain on sale of non-current assets, etc., net	71	148
Share of profit/loss in joint ventures	93	116
Share of profit/loss in associated companies	136	-115
Profit/loss before financial items (EBIT)	1,725	221
4 Financial income	511	1,025
4 Financial expenses	1,269	1,426
Profit/loss before tax	967	-180
5 Tax	458	398
Profit/loss for the period – continuing operations	509	-578
10 Profit/loss for the period – discontinued operations	-553	3,787
Profit/loss for the period	-44	3,209
<i>Of which:</i>		
Non-controlling interests	40	52
A.P. Møller - Mærsk A/S' share	-84	3,157
11 Earnings per share – continuing operations, USD	23	-30
11 Diluted earnings per share – continuing operations, USD	23	-30
11 Earnings per share, USD	-4	152
11 Diluted earnings per share, USD	-4	152

Maersk Oil and Maersk Drilling are classified as discontinued operations, and the businesses are presented separately on an aggregated level in the income statement, balance sheet and cash flow statements up until separation.

In 2019 Maersk Supply Service ceased to be classified as discontinued operation. In accordance with IFRS, the income statement, balance sheet, and cash flow statement have been restated in previous periods.